附件 2
宗地分类面积表

三门峡市                                                                        单位：公顷

	权属单位
	农用地
	建设用地
	未利用地
	合计
	备注

	
	耕地
	其中
	林地
	其中
	草地
	其中
	交通运输用地
	其中
	其他土地
	其中
	住宅用地
	其中
	其他土地
	其中
	
	

	
	
	水浇地
	旱地
	
	乔木林地
	其他林地
	
	其他草地
	
	农村道路
	
	田坎
	
	农村宅基地
	
	裸土地
	
	

	湖滨区交口乡马家店村
	0.0294
	0.0057
	0.0237
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0023
	0.0023
	
	
	
	
	0.0317
	集体

	陕州区菜园乡草店村
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0660
	0.0660
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0660
	集体

	陕州区菜园乡交林村
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0330
	0.0330
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0005
	0.0005
	0.0335
	集体

	陕州区菜园乡连家洼村
	0.0005
	
	0.0005
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0001
	0.0001
	
	
	
	
	0.0006
	集体

	陕州区菜园乡桥洼村
	0.0620
	
	0.0620
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0122
	0.0122
	
	
	
	
	0.0742
	集体

	陕州区菜园乡双庙河村
	0.0311
	
	0.0311
	0.0920
	0.0330
	0.0590
	
	
	0.0043
	0.0043
	0.0046
	0.0046
	
	
	
	
	0.1320
	集体

	陕州区菜园乡卫家庄村
	0.0674
	0.0108
	0.0566
	0.0397
	0.0397
	
	0.1787
	0.1787
	
	
	0.0112
	0.0112
	
	
	0.0325
	0.0325
	0.3295
	集体

	陕州区菜园乡雁翎关村
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0330
	0.0330
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0330
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡东村
	0.1470
	
	0.1470
	0.0043
	0.0043
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0104
	0.0104
	
	
	
	
	0.1617
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡韩家沟村
	0.0197
	
	0.0197
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0030
	0.0030
	
	
	
	
	0.0227
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡后崖村
	0.0298
	
	0.0298
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0032
	0.0032
	
	
	
	
	0.0330
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡麻塘湾村
	0.0626
	
	0.0626
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0034
	0.0034
	
	
	
	
	0.0660
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡南头村
	0.0703
	
	0.0703
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0041
	0.0041
	
	
	
	
	0.0744
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡山口村
	
	
	
	0.0186
	
	0.0186
	0.0006
	0.0006
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0192
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡宋王庄村
	0.0474
	
	0.0474
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0051
	0.0051
	0.0106
	0.0106
	
	
	
	
	0.0631
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡苏村
	0.1192
	
	0.1192
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0128
	0.0128
	
	
	
	
	0.1320
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡位村
	0.1336
	
	0.1336
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0141
	0.0141
	
	
	
	
	0.1477
	集体

	陕州区张茅乡西崖村
	0.0499
	
	0.0499
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0087
	0.0087
	0.0074
	0.0074
	
	
	
	
	0.0660
	集体

	合计
	0.8699
	0.0165
	0.8534
	0.1546
	0.0770
	0.0776
	0.3113
	0.3113
	0.0181
	0.0181
	0.0994
	0.0994
	
	
	0.0330
	0.0330
	1.4863
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